Route 990 - To Scarborough

Timed Stops @ ® ® () Timed Stops @ ® ® () Timed Stops @ ©® ©® (=)

11455 / 27661/ 11455 / 27661/ 11455 / 27661/
Stop No. Zone B 11442 Stand 7 11462 Stand 4 Stop No. Zone B 11442 Stand 7 11462 Stand 4 Stop No. Zone B 11442 Stand 7 11462 Stand 4
Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough
Route No. Bzgrtohrt Beach Rd / GIeng?[I]ouqh S'Rgalg?r Beach Bus Route No. Bzgrtohrt Beach Rd / GIeng?[I]ouqh S':galggr Beach Bus Route No. Bﬁirtohrt Beach Rd / Glengﬂlough Slggal?:?r Beach Bus
P Charles St P Stn P Charles St p Stn P Charles St P Stn

Monday to Friday Monday to Friday (continued) Monday to Friday (continued)

am 990 530 535 542 548  6:01 990  12:10 12:15  12:25 12:30  12:46 990  5:37 543 554 559 618
990 5:59  6:04 6 6:17 6:30 990 - - 12:32  12:37  12:52 990 - - 5:50  6:04  6:21
990 6:21 6:26 634 640 653 990  12:25 12:30  12:40 12:45  1:01 990 5148 554  6:04 6:09  6:26
990 6:41 6:46 654 T:00 T4 990 - - 12:47 12:52  1:07 990 - - 6:09 614  6:31
990 - - 714 120  T1:35 990  12:40 12:45 12:55 1:00 116 990 5559 604 614 619  6:35
990 7:10 715 724 T30 147 990 - - 1:02  1:07  1:22 990  6:09 614  6:24 629  6:45
990 - - 734  T40 1755 990 12555  1:00 110 115 1:31 990  6:20 625 6:34 6:39 654
990 T4  T29 1739  T46  8:03 990 - - 117 122 1:37 990  6:30 6:35 6:44 6149  T:03
990 - - T:44 7:51 8:08 990 1:10 1:15 1:25 1:30 1:46 990 6:41 6:46 6:54 6:59 713
990 734 739  T49 758 816 990 - - 1:32  1:37  1:52 990 6551 656 1:04 T:09  T:23
990 - - 754  8:01 8:17 990 123 128 1:38 143 1:59 990 7:01 706 T4 719 T:33
990 S T:36 T4l 7:55 - - 990 - - 1:44 149  2:04 990 71 716 124 129  T42
990 S T44  T49  8:03 - - 990 1:39 1144 154 1:59 215 990 7:21 726 T34 139 T52
990 - - 8:04 81 8:29 990 - - 2:04  2:09 2:24 990 734 739 741 752 805
990 753 158 809 817 8:37 990 1:58 2:04 2:14 2:19  2:36 990 750 T7:55 802 807  8:20
990 S - 758 813 - - 990 - - 2:24  2:29  2:44 990 805 8&10 817 822 8:34
990 - - 814 821 8:38 990  2:13 219  2:29 2:34 251 990  8:20 825 832 8:37 849
990 8:03 808 819 826 843 990 - - 2:34  2:39 2:54 990  8:35 840 847 851  9:03
990 - - 8:24 830 847 990  2:28  2:34  2:44 2:50  3:08 990 850 855  9:02 9:06 9:18
990 - - 829 835 851 990 - - 254 259 315 990  9:20 9:25  9:32  9:36  9:48
990 S 8:08 813 8:30 - - 990 245 2:551 3:01  3:07  3:26 990  9:46  9:51  9:58 10:02  10:14
990 - - 8:34 840 857 990 - - 3:09 315 3:32 990  10:16  10:21  10:28 10:32  10:43
990 S 812 8:17 8:35 . - 990  2:58 3:04 314  3:20  3:40 990  10:46  10:51 10:58  11:02  11:13
990 823 828 839 846  9:04 990  3:07 313 3224 330 3:50 990 1117 11:22  11:28  11:32  11:43
990 - - 8:44  8:51 9:07 990 - - 329 335  3:54 990  11:47  11:52  11:58  12:02  12:11
990 8:39 844 854  9:01 9:17 990 317 323  3:34 3:40  4:00 am 990 1217 1222 12:28  12:32  12:41 ®
990 - - 8:59  9:06  9:20 990 - - 3:39 345  4:03
990 850 855  9:04 9f 926 990  3:27  3:33 344 350 410
990 9:00 9:05 9:14 9:21 9:35 990 - - 3:49 3:55 4:13 am 990 6:27 6:32 6:39 6:43 6:55
990 - - 9:24 9:30 9:43 990 3:37 3:43 3:54 4:01 4:21 990 7:05 710 717 722 7:33 N
990 915 920 929 935  9:49 90 - - 350 406  4:24 990 135 140 141 152 sos  Youcan now check your SmartRider
990 9:25 9:30 9:39 9:45 10:01 990 3:47 3:53 4:04 4:12 4:32 990 7:50 7:55 8:02 8:07 8:21 H
990 - - 9:49 9:55 10:10 990 - - 4:09 4:18 4:37 990 8:04 8:09 8:17 8:22 8:36 balance’ L SaBs hIStory and AUtOIoad
990 9:42 9:47 9:56  10:02  10:17 990 3:57 4:03 4:14 4:23 4:44 990 8:19 8:24 8:32 8:38 8:52 amount on the Transperth app.
990 - - 10:04 10:10  10:24 990 - - 419 421 446 990 8:34 839 847 853  9:07
990 9:57  10:02  10:11 10:17  10:31 990  4:07 413 424 433 456 990 849 854  9:02  9:08  9:22
990 - - 10:7  10:22 10:37 990 - - 429 4:38 458 990 9:04  9:09 917 9223  9:38
990  10:10  10:15  10:25  10:30  10:45 990 417 423 434 443 507 990 9:19 9:24 932 9:38  9:54
990 - - 10:32  10:37  10:52 990 - - 439 448  5:09 990 9:33  9:38  9:47 953 10:09
990  10:25  10:30  10:40  10:45  11:00 990  4:27 433 444 453 517 990 9:48 953  10:02 10:08  10:25
990 - - 10:47  10:52  11:07 990 - - 449 458 519 990  10:03  10:08  10:17  10:23  10:40
990  10:40  10:45 10:55  11:00 115 990  4:37 443 454  5:03  5:27 990  10:17  10:22  10:32  10:38  10:55
990 - - 102 107 1:22 990 - - 459 507  5:28 990  10:32  10:37  10:47  10:53 1110
990  10:55  1:00 110 115 11:30 990 447 453 504 512 5:36 990  10:47  10:52  11:02  11:08  11:25
990 - - iy w22 137 990 - - 5:09 517  5:39 990 m02  1:07 117 123 11:40
990 mwo M5 25 1:30  11:46 990 457 503 514 522 544 990 w7 m22 32 m:38 1155
990 - - m32 137 152 990 - - 519 527  5:49 990 w32 M37 4T M54 12
990 11:25 11:30 11:40 11:45  12:01 990 5:07 5:13 5:24 5:32 5:53 990 11:47 11:52  12:02  12:09  12:26 v p— ‘ ——
99 - - 4T m52 1207 90 - - 529 531 &S g S e
990  11:40  1:45 1155 12:00  12:16 990 517 523 534 542  6:03 . i ® App Store
990 - - 12:02 12:07 12:22 990 - - 5:39 5:45 6:05
990  1:55 12:00 12:10  12:15  12:31 990 527 533 544 550  6:09 eden :
pm 990 - - 12:17 12:22 12:37 990 - - 5:49 5:54 6:13 S  Operates on school days only and terminates
at Glendalough Stn.
Route 990 - To Scarborough Effective: 15/07/2024 Bus Timetable
Timed Stops @ @ @ @ Timed Stops @ @ @ @
Stop No. Zone B 11442 ;1:?134 1462 Szt7a 6:(}‘/‘ Stop No. Zone B 1442 ;]t:izé 11462 Szt7a 6n6(} {‘ I o 6
Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough
Perth Glendalough Innaloo Perth Glendalough Innaloo 2
Route No. Busport %?liiregdst/ Stn k Shop Ctr Bea;::nBus Route No. Busport %?l?airegdst/ Stn ’ Shop Ctr BeagthnBus -
]
High Frequency
pm 990 12:02  12:.07  12:A7 12:24 12:41 am 990 - - 1:.32 7:36 7:48
990  12:17  12:22  12:32  12:39  12:56 990 754 759 802 806 818
990  12:32  12:37  12:47  12:554 1M 990 823 828 832 836 849
990  12:47 12:52  1:02  1:08  1:25 990 8:35 840 847 851  9:04
990 1:02 1:07 1:17 1:23 1:40 990 8:50 8:55 9:02 9:06 9:20 Routes
990 1:17 122 1:32 1:38 155 990 9:05 910 917 921 935
Looki 990 1:33  1:38 1147 153 2:10 990 9:19 924 932 936 9:50 m Perth -
00KINg 990 1:48  1:53  2:02 2:08 2:25 ggg 3‘3‘3 ggg 1(9)?); ](9)33 }823 Scarborough Beach Bus Stn
fomntion? | B2 2 2 = == mooowm e u
990 2:33 2:38 2:47 2:53 3:10 : : : . :
Information: 990  2:48  2:53  3:02  3:08  3:25 ggg }8‘3& }gg; 133; ]ﬂgg }}(2)16 For information about connections
990 3:03 3:08 3:17 3:23 3:40 990 “02 “07 “]7 "22 "37 with other bus and train SerViceS,
Visit us online 333 32'383 §:§§ 3:25 g:gg 2:?: 990 w7 M2 m32 37 152 please use JourneyPlanner at
transperth.wa.gov.au 990 3:48 3:53 4:02 4:08 424 990 1:32 1:37 11:47 152  12:07 transperth.wa.gov.au
Get the app 990  2:03 208 4T 223 441 990 47 M52 12:02  12:07 12:22
Download our free 990 418 423 432 438 455 pm 990  12:02 12:07 12:17  12:22  12:37
iPhone® or Android™ app 990 433 438 447 452 5:09 oz aaz 1 12
to help you plan your journey. 990 448 453  5:02 5:07 5:24 990 1248 1253 102 107 122
90 503 508 5T 522 539 990 103 108 L7 122 137
29 518 523 5:32 537 553 990 17 122 132 137 152
990 533  5:38 547 552 608 990 1:32  1:37 147 152 2:07
990 548 553 602 6:07 6:22 990  1:47 152 202  2:07  2:22
990  6:03 608 6&17  6:22  6:36 990  2:02 207 217 2:22  2:37
990 619 624 6:32  6:37 6151 990 217  2:22  2:32  2:31  2:52
990  6:34 639 647  6:51  T:05 990  2:32  2:37  2:47 252 3:07
: 990 649 654 102 T:06  T19 990  2:47  2:52  3:02 307  3:22
Link to the Transperth app 990 704 709 77 T:21 134 990 302 307 317 322 337
for Android™ and iPhone® 990 - - 1:32 1:36 1:49 990 37 3:22 3:32 3:37 3:52
990 734 739 74T 751 8:04 990  3:33  3:38 347 352  4:07
Call us 990  8:05 810 817 821 835 990  3:48  3:53  4:02 407 4:22
InfoLine on 13 62 13 990  8:35 840 847 851  9:05 990  4:03  4:08 417 422 437
(TIS 13 14 50) ggg 3:166 3:21 g:zg g:gg 3:44 990  4:18  4:23 432 437 452
. . . 4 :51 5 10: 10:14 990 4:33 4:38 4:47 4:52 5:07
gefl"'.""N°ngspee1°3h3'g‘7”7a"ed? 990  10:6 1021  10:28 10:32  10:44 990  4:48 453 502 506 521
allvia on 990  10:46 10:51  10:58  11:02  11:14 990  5:03 508 517 521  5:36 Suburbs
Visit an InfoCentre at: 990 1:16 11:21 1:28  11:32 1:44 990 5:19 5:24 5:32 5:36 5:51 )
« Airport Central Station 990  11:47 1152 11:58 12:02 1214 990  5:34 539 547 551  6:06 * Doubleview * Osborne Park
« Elizabeth Quay Bus Station am 990 1217 1222 12:28  12:32  12:44 990 549 554 602  6:06 6:21 - EEEEl e D
« Perth Busport 990 6:04 6:09 6:17 6:21 6:36 ® Innaloo ® Scarborough
« Perth Station 990 6:19 6:24 6:32 6:36 6:51 e Mt Hawthorn e Woodlands
Perth Under ) 990 6:34 639 647  6:51 7.03 e North Perth
. ground Station 990 6:49 6:54 T:02 T06 T:18

990 7:04 7:09 T17 7:21 7:32

990 719 T:24 7:32 7:35 T:46
990 T:45 7:50 7:58 8:01 8:12
990 8:15 8:20 8:28 8:31 8:42

990 8:46 851 8:58  9:01 9:12
990 916 921 928 931 9
990  9:46 951  9:58  10:01  10:12 o
990  10:16  10:21  10:28  10:31  10:42 v Transperth
l\% Transperth 990  10:47 10:52  10:58 1101 1112

All Transperth buses are accessible




Route 990 - From Scarborough

Timed Stops @ ® ® () Timed Stops @ ® ® () Timed Stops @ ©® ® (=)
27658 / 27495 / 27658 / 27495 / 27658 / 27495 /
Stop No. Stand 1 12568 Stand 5 12588 Stop No. Stand 1 12568 Stand 5 12588 Stop No. Stand 1 12568 Stand 5 12588
Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough
Route No.  Beach Bus Sltl:galg(t)r GIeng?Lough Beach Rd / Bﬁgr?rt Route No.  Beach Bus S'Egalg?r GIeng?:]ouqh Beach Rd / Bﬁirtohrt Route No.  Beach Bus slﬂgalggr GIench?:‘ough Beach Rd / Bﬁsrtohrt
Stn p Charles St p Stn p Charles St P Stn P Charles St P

Monday to Friday

Monday to Friday (continued)

Monday to Friday (continued)

Stay

streets

ahead

with

live bus

tracking.

Download the Transperth app.

( Download on the
‘ }’ Google Play ' App Store

am 990 500 506 515 520  5:28 pm 990 G 12:00 12:07 12:20 990 648 656 T1.05 T 7:21
990 515 521 530 535  5:44 990 12:08 1215 1226 12:33  12:47 990  7:04 M 720 7226 136
990 536 543 552 557 606 990 6 12:15 12:22  12:35 - - 990 719 726 T35 T4 750
990 556 603 612 618 628 990  12:23 12:30  12:41 12:48  1:02 990 733 740 1750 756  8:06
990 6:06 613 622 628  6:38 990 6 12:30 12:37  12:50 - - 990  7:49 7:56  8:05 &1 821
990 616 623 632 639 6350 990  12:38 12:45 12:56  1:03 116 990  8:04 810 820 826  8:36
990 6:26 633 642 649  T:00 990 G 12:45 12:52  1:05 - - 990 819  8:226 835 841  8:51
990 6:36 643 652  17:00 TN 990  12:53  1:00 101 118 1:31 990 T 8:34 841 850 856  9:06
990 6:44 652 102 T10  T:22 990 6 12:59  1:06  1:20 - - 990 849 856  9:05 9 9:22
990 654  17:02 T2 120 133 990 111 118 129 1:36  1:49 990 912 918  9:27 9:33 944
990 6 659  T:07  T7 - - 990 122 129 142 148  2:01 990 T 9:27 9:34  9:43  9:49  10:00
990 703 T 722 T30 T46 990 32 1:39 152 158 211 990  9:42 948  9:557 10:03 1013
990 6 7:08 76 727 : - 990 142  1:49  2:02 2:08 2:21 990 T 9:57 10:03 10:12  10:18  10:28
990 73 121 732 T4 158 990 52 159 22 218 23 990  10:12  10:18  10:27 10:32  10:42
990 6 T8  T:26 137 - - 990 6 2:02  2:09  2:22 990  10:43  10:49 10:57  11:02 1M
990 722 730 142 152 8:08 900 207 244 227 233 2:46 990  11:14  11:20  1:27  11:32 11:41
990 6 726  T:34  TAT - - 990 6 2:17  2:24  2:37 - - 990 6 11:45 11:50  11:57 - -
990 732 740 752 802 819 990  2:21  2:28  2:42  2:48  3:01
990 6 7:35  T:44 757 - - 990 6 2:29  2:36  2:51 - -
990 T4 1:49 8:02 8:12 8:28 990 2:37 2:44 2:57 3:03 3:16 G Terminates at GIendanuqh Stn.

990 G T:46 7:55 8:07 - - 9290 G 2:45 2:52 3:07 - - S operates on school days onIy.

990 7:51 8:00 8:12 8:21 8:36 990 2:52 2:59 3:12 3:20 3:34 T Operates every Thursday for Scarborough Sunset
990 6 T:56 8:05 8:17 - - 990 G 2:59 3:07 3:22 - - Markets Summer Season (November to April).

990 801 810 822 830 846 990  3:06 3:14  3:27 335  3:49

990 G  8:06 8:15 8:27 - - 990 S - - 3:30 3:39 3:53 _
990 810 820 832 840 856 990 6 3:14 322 337 - - Saturday

990 6 816 825  8:37 - - 990  3:21  3:29 342 350  4:04 am 990 558  6:04 61z 617 625
990 820 830 842 850  9:03 990 § - - 3:44 352 406 990 621 621 635 640 648
990 6 826 835 847 - - 990 6 3:28  3:36  3:52 - - 990 651 657 105 T 9
990 8:36 845 857  9:05 97 990  3:35 343 357 4:06 419 990 706 T2 720 726 T:34
990 6 847 856  9:07 - - 990 6 343  3:51  4:07 - - 990 720 726 T35 TAl TA9
990 853  9:00 912 920  9:32 990  3:48  3:56 41l 419 432 990 r34 140 750 756 8:06
990 6 9:02 910  9:22 - - 990  3:59  4:07 422 430 443 990 748 755 805 & 8:20
990 914 921 932 939 950 990 6 4:04 412 427 - - 990 803 810 820 826 836
990 9:24 931  9:42 949  10:02 990 409 417 432 440 453 990 g7 825 &3 842 82
990 6 9:32 939 9:52 - - 990 6 414 422 437 - - 990 8:31 839 850 857  9:07
990 9:33 945  9:56 10:03  10:16 990 419 427 442 450  5:03 990 846 854 905 912 922
990 6 9:45  9:52  10:05 - - 990 G 4:24 432 447 - - 990 901 909 920 927  9:37
990 9:53  10:00 10:1  10:18  10:31 990 429 437 452 500 5:13 990 916 924 935 942 954
990 G 10:00  10:07  10:20 - - 990 6 4:35 443  4:57 - - 990 930 938 950  9:57  10:09
990  10:08 10:5  10:26  10:33  10:47 990  4:40 448 502 510  5:24 990 9:45 953 10:05 1012 10:24
990 6 10:5  10:22  10:35 - - 990 G 4:45 453 507 - - 990 10:00  10:08  10:20  10:27  10:39
990  10:23  10:30  10:41  10:48  11:02 990  4:50 458 512 519  5:34 990 1045 10:23  10:35  10:42  10:54
990 G 10:30  10:37  10:50 - - 990 6 4:55 5:03 517 - - 990 10:30  10:38  10:50  10:57  11:09
990  10:38  10:45  10:56  11:03 1117 990  5:00 5:08 522 529 544 990 1043 10:52 L0512 1124
990 G 10:45 10:52 1105 - - 990 6 505 513  5:27 - - 9% 1058 k07 120 M27 1139
990  10:53  11:00 M 118 1:32 990 512 520 5:32 5:39  5:53 99 M3 M22 135 14z 1154
990 6 11:00 1:07  11:20 - - 990 522  5:30 5:42 549  6:02 990 128  1:3r 150 5T 12:09
990  1:08 115  1:26  1:33 1146 990  5:32 540 552 559 6 990 143 152 12:05 1212 12:24
990 6 1115 122 11:35 - - 990 542 550 602 609  6:21 990 158 12:07  12:20  12:27  12:39
990 123 11:30 141 11:48  12:01 990 552 6:00 612 619  6:31 pm 990 1214 12:22  12:35  12:42  12:54
990 6 11:30  1:37  11:50 - - 990 603  6:M 6:22 6:28  6:39 990  12:29  12:31  12:50  12:57  1:09
990  11:38 1145  1:56 12:03  12:16 990 614  6:22  6:32 638  6:49 990  12:44 12:52 105 112 123
990 G 11:45  1:52  12:05 - - 990  6:25 6:33 6142 648  6:58

990 1153 12:00 12:1 12118  12:32 990  6:35 643  6:52 658  7:08

Route 990 - From Scarborough Route 990 Map

Timed Stops @ @ @ @ Timed Stops @ @ @ @
Stop No. Zszgﬁg 1/ 12568 53:35’ é 12588 Stop No. zszggg 1/ 12568 g::: é 12588
Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough Scarborough
Route No.  Beach Bl?s S'Egglg?r GIeng:[I]ouqh Beach qu/ Bﬁirr)t)hrt Route No.  Beach Bl?s Slﬂgglg?r GIeng?Louqh Beach qu/ BEE[r)E)hrt
Stn Charles St Stn Charles St
990 1259  1:07 1:20 127  1:38 990  10:47  10:55  11:05 110 11:22
990 1:14 1:22 1:35 1:42 1:52 990 11:01 1:09 1:20 1:26 11:38
990 1:30 1:38  1:50  1:57 2:07 990 116 124 1:35 141 1152
990 1:45 153 2:05 2:12  2:22 990  1M:31  1:39  1:50  11:56  12:08
990  2:00 2:08 2:20 2:271  2:37 990  11:46  11:54 12:05 12:11  12:23
990  2:15  2:23  2:35  2:42  2:52 pm 990  12:01 12:09 12:20 12:26  12:38
990  2:30 2:38  2:50  2:57  3:08 990  12:16  12:24  12:35 12:41  12:52
990 2:45 2:53 305 312 3:23 990  12:31  12:39 12:50 12:56  1:07
990 3:00 3:08 3:20 3:27 3:38 990 12:46  12:54 1:05 11 1:22
990 315 323  3:35 342 353 990 1:01 1:09 120 126  1:37
990 3:31 3:39 3:50 3:57  4:.08 990 1:17 1:24 1:35 1:41 1:52
990 346  3:54 405 412 423 990 1:32 1:39 1:50 1:56  2:07
990 4:01 409 420 427  4:38 990 1:47 1:54 2:05 2:1 2:22
990 4:16 424 435 442 453 990 2:01 2:08 2220 2:26  2:37
990 431 439 450 457  5:08 990 216 2:23 2:35  2:4 2:52
990 4:45 4:53 5:05 5:12 5:22 990 2:31 2:38 2:50 2:56 3:07
990 5:00 5:08 5:20 5:27 5:37 990 2:47 2:54 3:05 311 3:22
990 515 523 535 542 552 990  3:02 3:09 320 326  3:37
990 533 540 550 557 6:07 990 317  3:224 335 341 352
990  5:48 555 605 612 6:22 990  3:32  3:39 350 3:56  4:07
990 603 610  6:20  6:27  6:37 990  3:47 354 405 4N 422
990 6:18 625 635 642 6:52 990 401 408 420 426 436
990  6:33 640  6:50  6:57  T:07 990 416 4223 435 441 450
990 648 655 105 T2 T:21 990 432 439 450 456  5:06
90 F03 K0 F20 %2l 136 990 447 454 505 51 521
9206 719 T26 T35 - - 990 502 509 520 526 536
9% 733 140 750 757 805 990 518 525 535 541 551
2906 149  7:56 805 - ; 990  5:34 541 550 556  6:06
99 804 &l 820 827  8:35 990  5:49 556 605 6l 621
990 &41 848 857  9:03 9 990  6:04 61  6:20 6:26  6:35
990 9:M 918 927  9:33 94 990 619  6:226 635 641  6:50
990 9:43 9:50 9:57 10:03 10:11 990 6:34 6:41 6:50 6:56 7:05
990  10:04 10:1  10:18  10:24  10:32 990 649 656 105 T 7:20
990  10:43  10:50 10:57  11:03  1&:N 990 A 101 708 71T 123 132
990 113 11:20  11:27  11:33 1141 990 1 8 727 733 T4z
990 6 11:44  11:50  11:57 - - : : : : :
990 A T:32 7:39 T:48 7:54 8:03
990 741 748  T:57 803 812

990 A 802 809 &8 8&24 833

am 990 6:50 6:56 7:05 7:10 7:19 990 8.12 8.18 8:27 833 8:42
990 7:35 T:41 7:50 T:55 8:04 990 A 8:32 8:39 8:48 8:54 9:03
990 8:05 8l 820 825 835 990 8:42 848 857 9:03 912
990 820 826 835 840 850 990 913 919 927  9:33  9:42
990 8:35 8:41 8:50 8:55 9:05 990 9:44 9:50 9:57 10:03 10:12
990 849 856  9:05 910  9:20 990  10:14  10:20  10:27  10:33  10:42
990 9:04 9l 920 925  9:35 990 G 10:45 10:50  10:57 - -
990 919 926  9:35  9:40  9:50
990 933 940 950 955  10:05
990 9:48 9:56  10:05  10:10 10:21 A Operates from November to April only.
990 10:03 10:11 10:20  10:26 10:37 G Terminates at Glendalough Stn.
990 10:17 10:25 10:35  10:40 10:52
990 10:32 10:40 10:50  10:55 .07

Indian Ocean
Legend S - -
o - 77777777775768?5&66075 Beach g @
Train and Bus Transfer Bus Station'\g
@ Bus Station ?
O Train Transfer SCARBOROUGH
@ Train Station
@ Timed Stop
mm== Bus Routes
@ Bus Route Numbers
=== Train Line
®  Secondary School, b
University, TAFE
Shopping Centre Halezchool DOUBLEVIEW
Parks J

WOODLANDS INNALOO

) Innaloo
L~ NN Shopping
ERVAGERN Centre

Westfield
Innaloo

'EQ‘ Shenton Park

Servite
College
L J

JOONDANNA

e i Aranmore
Leederville Catholic

College
[ )

4
LEEDERVILLE

MOUNT
HAWTHORN

Charles St

N)

o Scale 1m

[ ) Claisebrook



